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Professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli at the jubilee event of People's Artist 

Elshan Mansurov 

On February 27, 2023, professor, academician Hamlet Isaxanli participated in the 

jubilee event held at the Azerbaijan National Conservatory on the occasion of the 

60th anniversary of People's Artist, kamancha player, lecturer of the conservatory 

Elshan Mansurov with the joint project of the "Uzundera" Kamancha Ensemble of 

the Azerbaijan National Conservatory and the Chamber Orchestra of Khazar 

University. 

The event was opened by the rector of the conservatory, People's Artist Professor 

Siyavush Karimi, and the vice-rector of the conservatory, Honored Art Worker 

Professor Lala Huseynova spoke about the life and activities of the jubilee. 

In the wide concert program of the event, the song "Gözeldir" (“It is beautiful”) 

with lyrics by Hamlet Isakhanli and music by Nailekhanim Isayeva was performed 

for the first time by the Kamancha Ensemble of the National Conservatory 

"Uzundera" and the Chamber Orchestra of Khazar University (solo Elshan 

Mansurov). 

 

Professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı Xalq artisti Elşən Mansurovun yubiley 

tədbirində 

2023-cü il fevralın 27-də professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı Azərbaycan Milli 

Konservatoriyasının “Uzundərə” Kamança Ansamblı və Xəzər Universitetinin 

Kamera Orkestrinin birgə layihəsi ilə Azərbaycan Milli Konservatoriyasında Xalq 

artisti, kamança ifaçısı, konservatoriyanın müəllimi Elşən Mansurovun 60 illiyi 

münasibətilə keçirilmiş yubiley tədbirində iştirak etmişdir. 

Tədbiri konservatoriyanın rektoru, Xalq artisti professor Siyavuş Kərimi açmış, 

konservatoriyanın prorektoru, Əməkdar incəsənət xadimi professor Lalə 

Hüseynova yubilyarın həyat və fəaliyyəti haqqında çıxış etmişdir. 

Tədbirin geniş konsert proqramında Milli Konservatoriyasının “Uzundərə” 

Kamança Ansamblı ilə Xəzər Universitetinin Kamera Orkestri tərəfindən (solo 

Elşən Mansurov) sözləri Hamlet İsaxanlının, musiqisi Nailəxanım İsayevanın olan 

“Gözəldir” mahnısı ilk dəfə bu tərkibdə ifa olunmuşdur. 
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